

OFFICE OF Tammy Jones Levy County Supervisor of Elections

421 South Court Street Bronson, Fl. 32621 www.votelevy.gov



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

August 14, 2023

www.votelevy.gov

Contact: Tammy Jones

352-486-5163

tammy@votelevy.gov

Phone: 352-486-5163 Fax: 352-486-5146

E-mail: tammy@votelevy.com

National Voter Registration Day is Tuesday, September 19

The Levy County Supervisor of Elections Office is excited to join hundreds of other organizations in a national campaign to encourage citizens to register to vote or update their voter registration information. Supervisor Tammy Jones would like to invite Levy County citizens to "pop in" and register to vote on Tuesday, September 19th from 8:30 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. at the Supervisor of Elections Office (side entrance of the building). Jones and staff will be offering free popcorn and giveaways to all those who register or stop in for assistance with their voting needs.

"The things we're doing on National Voter Registration Day are things we do every day, but we are thrilled to see this national effort to make civic engagement part of everyday conversation," said Supervisor Jones. Citizens have the ability to register online twenty-four hours a day and seven days a week at www.votelevy.gov. Voter registration forms can also be found at all public libraries and Tax Collector offices within Levy County.

National Voter Registration Day was first launched in 2012 to create more awareness of voter registration opportunities so that Americans don't miss out on their most basic right - the right to vote. More information is available at www.NationalVoterRegistrationDay.org.